

In line 264 of section 1 of printed bill, between the word "the" and "will" insert the word "last" and between the words "will" and "of," insert the words "and testament," and strike out the word "Wetty" and insert in lieu thereof, the word "Welty."

In line 265 of section 1 of printed bill, strike out the word "trustee," and insert in lieu thereof, the word "trustees,"

After line 435 of section 1 of printed copy, add the following:

"Fifty-ninth. To the devises and bequests contained in the last will and testament of Samuel Seibert, late of Washington county, deceased, viz :

(a) A bequest of eight thousand dollars to 'The Theological Seminary of the General Synod of the Evangelical Lutheran Church in the United States, at Gettysburg, State of Pennsylvania.'

(b) A bequest of four thousand dollars to the Trustees of Pennsylvania College of Gettysburg, in the county of Adams, State of Pennsylvania.

(c) A bequest of one thousand dollars to the Washington County Home for Orphans and Friendless Children.

(d) A bequest of one thousand dollars to the Board of Home Missions of the General Synod of the Evangelical Lutheran Church, in the United States.

(e) A bequest of one thousand dollars to the Board of Foreign Missions of the General Synod of the Evangelical Lutheran Church in the United States.

(f) The bequest and the devise of all the rest and residue of his estate to the Board of Directors of Susquehanna University of the Evangelical Lutheran Church, located at Selinsgrove, in the county of Snyder, in the State of Pennsylvania."

Which were adopted.

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

By Mr. Staley,

Amend by inserting the following sub-sections to section 1, as follows:

"60. To a deed or conveyance dated Nov. 12, 1879, and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore city, in